Pursuant to the resolution for authorization for the issue of Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (in the
nature of Debentures) (RNCBs) (Series-III/2025-26) passed by the Board of Directors in the Board Meeting
dated December 24,2025, the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on February 03,2026
has approved the allohnent of 9640 (Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Forty) Redeemable Non-Convertible
Bonds (in the nature of Debentures) (RNCBs) having face value of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)
aggregating to INR 9,64,0O000/- (Rupees Nine Crore and Sixty-Four Lakhs Only) to the identified investors
on private placement basis under the stated series.